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COVID -19 Update 
Instructional Services  

Career and Technical Education, Special Education and Alternative Education 

 
 

March 18, 2020 
 
Dear Parents and Guardians, 
 
The Instructional Leadership Team at Erie 1 BOCES has been collaborating with the Erie County 
Department of Health and the New York State Education Department in developing our response to this 
public health challenge.  This has been a quickly evolving situation.  
 
As you are aware, Erie 1 BOCES Instructional Programs along with our 19 partner districts of Erie County 
are currently closed. 
 
Given the anticipated school closure, we quickly mobilized each instructional division to deploy a 
strategy of action to support ongoing instruction.  A plan for continued instruction has been developed 
by each division including Career and Technical Education, Special Education and Alternative Education.  
If you do not hear from your child’s building administrator or teacher, we encourage you to reach out to 
them via email or phone.   
 
In addition to the learning materials that have already been sent home or made available through our 
online learning platforms, we will be preparing and disseminating additional learning content on a 
regular basis to support all of our students and programs.  Materials that cannot be received by students 
via email or other digital platforms will be sent via U.S. Postal Service. 
 
Please feel free to contact us directly should you have any questions or concerns.  Key contact 
information is listed below. 
 
 
Building/Program  Principal  Email    Phone 
CTE Harkness   John Wodjeski  jwodjeski@e1b.org   961-4072 
CTE Potter   Lucas Vogel  lvogel@e1b.org                              821-7256 
CTE Kenton   Jeff Sikora  jsikora@e1b.org                            961-4012 
West Elementary  Michelle Mailhot mmailhot@e1b.org                       961-4103 
WS Learning Center  Erik Vohwinkel  evohwinkel@e1b.org                821-7349 
EDGE Academy   Rob Boccaccio  rboccaccio@e1b.org     558-5056 
Twilight    Terry Ruh  truh@e1b.org    558-5068 
Northtowns Academy  Diane Avecillas  davecillas@e1b.org  961-4039 
Maryvale Learning Center Gina Dailey  gdailey@e1b.org   821-7026 
Satellite (classrooms in districts) John Pope  jpope@e1b.org   821-7017 
 
All correspondence, email and phone calls will be responded to within 24 hours.  


